

Pulaski Lions Club Chartered 09/26/67 PO Box 671 Pulaski WI 54162 www.PulaskiLions.org PulaskiLions@gmail.com

Next Meeting Date May 16, 2022 Social: 5:30 PM Meeting: 6:00 PM

April 18, 2022

Call to Order: Lion President Rebecca Anderson

Pledge of Allegiance: ALL

Song: NA

Prayer: NA

Guest: Aaron Jones, Patrick Bouche, Alyssa Chambers, Elizabeth Murphy, Mylinda Allen (and husband) and

Mr. Augustine

Guest Speaker: none

Dinner: NA

Present: Lions: Rebecca Anderson, Mike Stone, Keith Werner, Randy Santy, Rhoda Rudolph, Levana Gray, Karen Jach, Joel Kind and Lion Clyde Druckrey.

Secretary's report: Motion to accept most recent minutes as written by Lion Randy Santy and seconded by Lion Rhoda Rudolph. Motion Passed

Treasurer's report: No motion needed. These financial records will be available for audit at any time.

Communications:

- 1) Stuck in the 60's fundraiser
- 2) Prevea Invoice. We received an invoice for an eye exam which no one knew about. Lion Keith is checking into why we received it.

Committee Reports:

- Golf Outing— Patriot golf Course will be hosting the 2022 Pulaski Lions Golf outing on June 26, 2022. Shotgun start at 10 a.m. 9 holes with the option to do 18. <u>4/18/2022 nothing new to report</u>.
- Polka Days— Lion Keith reported the Polka days will take place July 21-24.
 We will be in need of bartender's license by May. 4/18/22 bartenders have applied will be waiting on Pulaski board approval. Next Polka meeting in April 21, 2022
- Storage unit--- Nothing has come in or out.
- Rose Sale- Still money coming in.
- Mint collection.
- Pond Project: We collected \$12,300 to date. Pulaski residence (guests mentioned above) had a Q&A regarding the pond. The answers are now found on our website for more clarification on the project.

Old Business:

1) All Club Meeting: Went well attended by the Pulaski Lions. Speaker from Kathy's House of Milwaukee. It is a place for families to stay while their family members are in Freader hospital. A motion was made to donate \$250 to Kathy's House by Lion Randy Santy and second by Lion Levana Gray. Motion passed.

- 2) Checking with day cares and home schooled students for Spot Camera.
- 3) PACE Easter Egg hunt went well and was well attended by the community.

New Business:

Elections; President Lion Mike Stone 1st Vice Lion Rhoda Rudolph Treasurer: Lion Keith Werner Secretary Lion Karen Jach Lion tamer Lion Randy Santy Membership 1 Lion Rhoda Rudolph Membership 2 Lion Randy Santy Tail Twister Lion Clyde Druckrey LCIF Coordinator Lion Karen Jach Board Members: Lions Rebecca Anderson, Joel Kind, Fran Ullmer, Randy Santy, Rhoda Rudolph, Past president Lion Rebecca Anderson

Motion By Lion Keith second by Loin Joel Kind to drop the savings account at NSB

Motion to adjourn Lion Randy Santy and 2nd Lion Rhoda

Respectfully

Lion Mike Stone Head Secretary